Garden Clty Field Office o B Amricnlture Phone: (620) 276-2301
2508 Johns Street Department of Agricubture Fax: (620) 276-8315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Warer Resources www.agriewlture ks.gov
Sam Brownbavk, Governey

Fackie MeClaskey, Seeretary
David W, Bartield, Chief Enginecer
MHchael AL Meyer, Water Conmissioner

February 15, 2017

PHILLIP W SMITH
31806 4 RD

COPELAND KS 67837
' RE: Application to Change the Place of Use

File Nos. 19191, 25909

Dear Mr. Smith:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condifion of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.
Sincerely,

T

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

.
On this / f{ day of February 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 19191, 25909 dated Febrnary 15, 2017, was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PHILLIP W SMITH
31806 4 RD
COPELAND KS 67837

A

Division of Waler Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculiure

Dlivision pf Waler Resources APPL!CAT!ON FOR AP PROVAL
et for ey Your acea. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topf?kz; - (Z%%’ 22%?157?%?; USE AND/OR THE
St -- -53
Sticifirun ~-((785))425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
http:fagriculture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8,A, 82a-708b{b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1,2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

poini(s} of diversion andfor place of use, RECEIVED
({01 ap
Fite No. 19191 JAN 5 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden Chy Field Office
R Place of Use ['] Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accardance with the conditions described below,
The source of supply Is: Groundwater [} Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: PHILLIP W SMITH

3.

31806 4 RD COPELAND KS 67837
Phone Number: { ) Emait address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CHAD STAPLETON
33802 10 RD  MONTEZUMA KS 67867
Phone Number: ( )  Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PHILLIP W SMITH

ADDRESS: 31806 4 RD_ COPELAND KS 67837 o
{If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NWY% SWY% SEX TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | MEV | NWY | SWY% | SEY || NEY | NWYK | SWi | SEY || NEY | Nwi | swy | sev || neY | nw | swy | sex ACRE_S
10 29 oW || 18 36 40 36 36 18 36 40 40 40 40 40 420
3 29 30w 15 28 43

4. Ifthis application is for a change In place of use, it is proposed that the ptace of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME; PHILLIP W SMITH
ADDRESS: 318064 RB COPELAND KS 67837
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NE¥% NW¥ SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE | Nwy | swy | sev || NEw | | swy | sEx || ey | nw | swia | sev ll nev | awi | swe | sew | ACRES
10 28 30W § 12 35 40 35 35 12 35 40 35 40 35 12 366
329 30 | 15 15 30

For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR # Receipt Date //_' SZ { Z Check # 8%& z

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.
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APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE CF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION

FILE

NO. VAV’

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Confinued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
o
Sec. Twp. Rangeji NE% | Nwi | swi | SEX || NEY | Nwiz | Swit | SEY% || NE% | NWH | SWY% | SEY I NEX | NWY | SWH | SEX ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
, NEY NWY SWY SEY% TOTAL
" Sec.  Twp, Range |l NE% | NWY | SW j SEX || NEY | NWi | SWH% | SE% || NEY | NW | SW¥ | SEX || NEX [ NwW | swy | SE% ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NW Y SWH SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | NE% | NWY [ SWii | SE% || NEY | Nw | sw | SEY% | NE% | NW% | sw | sE% |L NEY | nwys | swi | SEX ACRES
4. Confinued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: Leo McDougal Trust % PHILLIP W SMITH
ADDRESS: 318064 RD COPELAND KS 67837
NEY% NWY SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp, _Range || NEX [ NWY | SWy | SEY || NE¥ | NW% | SW% | SEY || NEY | NWY% | SW | SE% J NEX | NWX | SWH | SE¥ ACRES
3 29 30w 4 31 31 4 70
Owner of Land ---—- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SW SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | NE% | NW¥% | sw | SEx || NE | nwee | swa | sev | new | nwe | sws | ses || e | wws | swi | sen || ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY "~ NWY SWY SEK TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥% | NWY% | SWY | SE% || NEX | NWY | W | SEX | NEY | Nww | swyi bl sEY || NEY | nwy | swu | sEx ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.






14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or faewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent ail owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
] Yes 1 No (If no, alf owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currenily authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[1VYes {[INo {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c} If this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage {o propery, public health or safety?
[ves {INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of [awful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete,

Dated at M e L5, o , Kansas, this 9. &—} day of Q ?m“ﬂﬂﬂi 20077
%//7/; %/@

X,
(7 "7 (owlery T & (Spouse)
PHILLIP W SMITH
(Please Print) {Pleass Print}
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print} {Ptease Print}
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Prini)
State of Kansas
S8

County of __ Y= (s
| hereby certify that the2 forego:ng appficalion was signed in my presence and sworn fo hefore me this 5 = day of

N o naustad
5}9‘\\\\9_ \“<

Neiary Pu(’ﬂc

SUE KEENY
My Appalniment Explres
Juns B. 2018

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED To be complele, all of the applicable pomons of the application form must be completed with
aceurate Informatlon; maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable {o: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1} Applicalion to change a point of diversion 300 feeforless. .. ... .. o i i i i s $100
(2) Application to change a pointof diversion morethan 300 feet . .. ... . . o i i i $200
($200)

- (3) Applicationfochangetheplace of UsSe . ... ... .. i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fila No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.8.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.5.A. 82a-701 el seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of thosg canditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. _{ 4141 .

1. A change application was recelved on Jawwaey S, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fite number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

‘previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a : foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable BdNot Applicable

4. The point(s} of diversion authorized herein shall not aclually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well wilh a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with K.A.R. 5-68-13. [ ] Applicable B4 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s} of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained In accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

pplicable [] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall he completed on or hefore Decamber 31, 2017, or within any
authorized exfension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shal| notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by KA.R. 5-8-4e.
i1 Applicable ot Applicable _

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [] Applicable B3 Not Applicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
wlth an in-fine, automatic, quick-ciosing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 4 Applicable [] Not Appiicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached, [} Yes &/No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized piace(ej of use of
waler appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/for supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dprovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions autharized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Crder FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
You have tha riaht (o @ hearind | J i KAR, 5443 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
ou have the right to a hearing In accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-
before this Summary Order becomaes final action of the Kansas SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chlef Engineer, Division of Water Resources, / /d“/ -
Kansas Department of Agricuiture, 1320 Research Park By: / -~
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date ¢ Duly Authorized Designes of the Chief Engineer
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing ;- N
is not requested in accordance with KA R, 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): _ THom S p M/-} ZNAN
Ofdﬁr Vg” r??co?m ?gec{i\"e on the 15" day after the date shown Divisicn of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agricullure
on the Cerlificate of Service.
For Use by Registor of Deads Date of Issuance: _/~ (B L7 /S, Zg (7]

State of Kansas

)
. ) 88
County of QJ%/\AM)A.;} )

Acknowledged before me on Qﬂuvw\m“, 15, AT
— B [4) '
by | M v an p WV e dean

Signature; S a B Snn g

P

JULIE JONES
My Appeintment Expires i

Becember 15, 2018

My commission expires:

{Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 05/16/2014) Page 4 File No,
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Southwest Kansas

Groundwater Management District No, 3
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www. gmd3.org

WATER MANAGEMENT
FOR SOUTHWEST

KANSAS
el

January 16, 2017

Rt et T vl
Thomas P. Makens HECEIVED
Division of Water Resources .

2508 N Johns Street JAN LB 2087
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Appropriation, File Nos. 19191 & 25909

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications tor the above referenced water rights, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use is in accordance with KLAR,
5-5-11{b)." 1t is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. 1f
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

17 e . /"“ e

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PU
File No(s). 19191 & 25909; Phillip Smith

Applicant requesting to cover a 100 acre pivot in section 3 and keep the % section pivot
in section 10,

Currently authorized acres = 463

Basc Acres = 467 (Verified by DWR)

Proposed acres = 466

Neighboring wells: NA

Domestic wells: N

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5.5-11

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation:  Alter thorough review of all available information, i appears
the aren rules are met, Staffiheretore recommends approvad of the applications,




ansas

Garden Clty Field Office - N . Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Gily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resomrees www.agrloullure. ks.gov

Juckie MeChskey. Secretmy Sam Brownbaek, Giovernor

David W, Barlield. Chiet’ Engincer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

January, 12 2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 19191, 25909

Dear Mr, Norquest;

Phillip Smith has applied to alter the acres authorized and add a 100-acre pivot.
The base acres are 467.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to
review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. [ have enclosed a
copy of the change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,
Sincerely;

x/ i
,/’"”fj/ / vff ™
’ /'/ %\ . f ' k(.-w,,.",w
Fa—y

Thomas P Makens

€nces,






WATER MANAGEMENT
FOR SOUTHWEST

. GMD3

Southwest Kansas

Groundwater Management District No, 3
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

January 16, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Appropriation, File Nos, 19191 & 25909

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use is in accordance with K.A.R.

5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation, If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

" Tason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







